

## मंगलूर रिफाइनरी एण्ड पेट्रोकेमिकल्स लिमिटेड MANGALORE REFINERY AND PETROCHEMICALS LIMITED

अनुसूची 'अ' के अंतर्गत भारत सरकार का उद्यम, SCHEDULE 'A' GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE.

(ऑयल एण्ड नेचुरल गैस कॉरपेरेशन लिमिटेड की सहायक कंपनी, A SUBSIDIARY OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITED) आई.एस.ओ. 9001, 14001 एवं 50001 प्रमाणित कंपनी, AN ISO 9001, 14001 AND 50001 CERTIFIED COMPANY.

सीआईएन/CIN: L23209KA1988GOI008959 / वेबसाइट Website: www.mrpl.co.in

01/01/2025

The Assistant General Compliance

eneral Manager,

Listing The Compliance & Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

BSE Limited Symbol: MRPL, Series: EQ, Scrip Code: 500109, ISIN: INE103A01014 ISIN: INE103A01014

ISIN: INE103A01014

Debt Security: INE103A08019, INE103A08035,

INE103A08043, INE103A08050

Scrip Code (Debenture): 959162, 959250, 960362,

973692

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Change in name of Registrar & Share Transfer Agent of the Company

We wish to inform that the Company's Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA) has intimated change in its name from Link Intime India Private Limited to MUFG Intime India Private Limited.

This name change does not impact any of the existing contractual agreements or the ongoing business relationship between the Company and its RTA.

A copy of the Certificate of Incorporation issued to MUFG Intime India Private Limited, Mumbai, by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India, confirming the name change is enclosed for reference.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Mangalore Refinery and Petrochemicals Limited

Premachandra Rao G Company Secretary

Encl: A/a



## GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS

Office of the Central Processing Centre

Plot No. 6,7, 8, Sector 5, IMT Manesar, Manesar, Haryana, India, 122050

## Certificate of Incorporation pursuant to change of name

[Pursuant to rule 29 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]

Corporate Identification Number (CIN): U67190MH1999PTC118368

I hereby certify that the name of the company has been changed from LINK INTIME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED to MUFG INTIME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED with effect from the date of this certificate and that the company is Company limited by shares.

Company was originally incorporated with the name LINK INTIME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Given under my hand at ROC, CPC this THIRTY FIRST day of DECEMBER TWO THOUSAND TWENTY FOUR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally sign

Date: 2024,1231710:09:39 IST

Shorya Chak

Assistant Registrar of Companies/ Deputy Registrar of Companies/ Registrar of Companies

Central Processing Centre

Note: The corresponding form has been approved by Shorya Chak, Central Processing Centre, and this order has been digitally signed by the Registrar of Companies through a system generated digital signature under rule 9(2) of the Companies (Registration Offices and Fees) Rules, 2014.

Mailing Address as per record available in Registrar of Companies office:

## MUFG INTIME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

C-101, 1st Floor, 247 Park, Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg, Vikhroli (West, ), NA, Mumbai, Mumbai City- 400083, Maharashtra, India

Note: This certificate of incorporation is in pursuance to change of name by the Company and does not affects the rights and liabilities of stakeholders pursuant to such change of name. It is obligatory on the part of the Company to display the old name for a period of two years along with its new name at all places wherever a Company is required to display its name in terms of Section 12 of the Act. All stakeholders are advised to verify the latest status of the Company and its Directors etc and view public documents of the Company on the website of the Ministry www.mca.gov.in/MCA21

